PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-41

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 (December 16, 2021) changing two (2) position titles as well as increasing the pay for both positions in the Faulkner County Library, and to declare an emergency.

Change to the Co. Library Fund (3008) Department 0600, County Library, Position Code Section 1: 1341 title from Library Assistant to Children's Services Librarian and increase the position's salary from \$23,838.88 to \$35,643.00. This is an increase of \$11,804.12. Section 2: Change to the Co. Library Fund (3008) Department 0600, County Library, Position Code 1349 title from Youth Service Librarian to Children's Services Librarian and increase the position's salary from \$29,527.68 to \$35,643.00. This is an increase of \$6,115.32. Section 3: \$4,237.47 is appropriated to Co. Library Fund (3800) Department 0600, County Library, as follows: \$3,445.95 1001 – Salaries, Full-Time \$ 263.61 1006 – Social Security Matching \$ 527.91 1007 – Retirement Matching Section 4: The need for such reclassification is an emergency and this Ordinance shall be effective the beginning of the next pay period beginning October 21, 2022.

Approved by the Quorum Court on October 18, 2022.

County Clerk in the amount of

Attest:	Affirm:
Margaret Darter	James Baker
Faulkner County Clerk	Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas
Dated: October 18, 2022	Dated: October 18, 2022
This Publication was paid for by	
Faulkner County - Quorum Court	